

**Cr Revision 20 of 2025**

**Reg. No. 20 of 2025**

**CNR-WBBK05000-716-2025**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No. 04 Dtd. 17-02-2026**

Today is fixed for TCR and SR.

Revisionist files hazira.

TCR is received from the concerned court.

AD is received upon the OP No 1 after proper service. But on call absent without any steps. Hence the case shall proceed ex-parte against the OP No 2.

OP No 2 i.e. State of West Bengal is present and files hazira.

Fix- 09-03-2026 for hearing of the revision.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura